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No participants were found to be disengaged.
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Catholic Identity: By Gender
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Catholic Identity: By Year Level
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Catholic Identity: By Language
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Catholic Identity: By Additional Language
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Catholic Identity: By Birth Place
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Catholic Identity: By Religion
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Catholic Identity in Practice

The CATHOLIC IDENTITY IN PRACTICE construct assesses the extent to which students perceive that the school promotes, develops and gives witness to the Catholic faith.

Almost Always —_—

Often - Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Catholic Identity in Practice scale, was 4.09
with a standard deviation of 0.43.

Sometimes Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.
Rarely For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.8 and 4.4.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Almost Never
Actual

Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item

| 16%7/% S5757A% 24.4% Actual At this school, we help the less fortunate. Actual

1)1:51% 44191% Actual At this school, we pray. Actual 4.24

1
I5.1 %) 5774% 29!51% W64 % EEEEIE] At this school, we go to Mass. Actual “

At this school, there are Catholic symbols (e.g.,
10:31% I 3313(07 48.7% Actual e 4 (e-g Actual 423
crucifixes) and artwork.

I 15'41% 38!51% 39.7'% Actual At this school, fairness is practised. Actual 4.08

@ Almost Never Rarely &oé'é 8}* &z‘v 4{&0 &oé' i
@® Sometimes ® Often N e@\ Y &‘0 o N \s&*

@ Almost Always ® A




Catholic Identity in Action

The CATHOLIC IDENTITY IN ACTION construct assesses the extent to which students feel that the teachings of the Catholic faith are important to them.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Actual

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Catholic Identity in Action scale, was 3.29
with a standard deviation of 0.86.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 3.25.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 1.
For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 2.75 and 4.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
I 9 % 38!5)% 3416)% 14.1' % S-S | like learning about Jesus. Actual —

%.4 % 42'31% 39574% Actual | try to live like Jesus. Actual 3.46

I11.5 % 32410% 37:23% WRIY  Actual | like praying. Actual 3.38

WA 20.5 % 42'31% 177:9)% I Actual I like going to church. Actual “

@ Strongly Disagree Disagree o}* & ,é’» & 0}4‘
@® Neutral ® Agree s‘é‘i? %& S & & ¥ P éo&; Oé@z
@ Strongly Agree P
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School Climate

Means for each construct.

Rule Clarity

Affirming
Diversity

Reporting and
Seeking Help

School Support for
Connectedne Learning

Teacher
Feedback

Peer
Connectedness

Sometimes

Teacher Almost Always Expectations

Support for Success

@ Actual ® Preferred

13



School Climate

Variations for each construct.
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School Climate: By Gender

Means for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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School Climate: By Gender

Variations for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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School Climate: By Year Level

Means for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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School Climate: By Year Level

Variations for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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School Climate: By Language
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School Climate: By Language

Variations for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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School Climate: By Additional Language

Means for each construct. Note, only participants who selected 'English' for the previous question responded to this question. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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School Climate: By Additional Language

Variations for each construct. Note, only participants who selected 'English' for the previous question responded to this question. Categories with less than four responses have been

omitted.
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School Climate: By Birth Place

Means for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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School Climate: By Birth Place

Variations for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.

Almost Always

1 0 T B TE '|' 1 '|' T T - -
Often J- _
Sometimes 8
Rarely O (o)
Category: P @ Actual
Australia (N=67) o) lo) Preferred
Almost Never
< & & S ) R b X &5
QQO boz boz éf,\ N 0‘\ Qg, R 0\0 8& ég,
,ﬁo & & & \0(' sib‘\oo N4 & J’o
@ & & & & & ¢ & ©
© & & S & & & &
Q C C .. (‘0 (\b S > A0
© S & % S <& i
P &0 o ..040 \)Q &
A S 2
S o‘& &
2
&
Almost Always T °.|, .|_
T . z
Often é ! T
Sometimes T o O
Rarely o
Category: o @ Actual
Overseas (N=11) @ Preferred
Almost Never
& & & ‘;\6 ‘-@ X <% & &
R N N X 2 > Q 3 &
\3 b O () (} \ O Ry
,ﬁo & & & g q’)‘& N4 & <
N & & (\qo Qp & & ) <0
* s < & 8” < & &
\g & S & & Qo‘ < £y
< 6‘0 o .Qqﬂ (,\)Q zé'
S “0 .‘.Q
© <
&

24



School Climate: By Religion

Means for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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School Climate: By Religion

Variations for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.
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Teacher Support

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

?1

Actual Preferred

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Teacher Support scale, was 4.02 with a
standard deviation of 0.74.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 2.
For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.56 and 4.75.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale Average response for each item

5.1.% 2390

67419930179

143161%} 24.4%
51.31%

The teachers at this school like me.
Preferred Preferred 4.4

| 050
s IS

The teachers at this school listen to me when | have a

problem.
Preferred Preferred 4.62

|

13313]9%

39.7.%

4% I TCT

The teachers at this school treat me fairly.
Preferred Preferred 4.64

1 e

133:3]%]

39.7. %

The teachers at this school care about me.

24Y41%) 62.8/% Preferred Preferred 4.46
@ Almost Never Rarely & ) & &
L s & & SERC
@® SsSometimes Often Vsé;éz @ (oé’o ° ‘g“\‘@
@ Almost Always P
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Peer Connectedness

Almost Always

Often Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Peer Connectedness scale, was 4.18 with a
standard deviation of 0.53.
Sometimes Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.25.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 2.75.
Rarely For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.75 and 4.5.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Almost Never
Actual Preferred

Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item

At this school, | get along with other students.

QB%ZDB% 66.7' % Preferred Preferred 4.63

At this school, | belong to a group of friends.

I 115741%0 82.1 % Preferred Preferred 4.79

| KR e T

At this school, students are nice to me.

I $26191%) 69:2.% Preferred Preferred 4.65

E7.7 %R 1441919 231 % Actual Actual 373

At this school, students care about me.

| a0

@ Almost Never Rarely & ) & &
2 N & & ST
@® Sometimes often Vsé;éz @ (oé’o ° ‘g“\@s\

@ Almost Always 0




School Connectedness

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

!

Actual

!

Preferred

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.56 and 4.75.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.25.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 2.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the School Connectedness scale, was 4.03 with
a standard deviation of 0.85.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

T T e T
| feel welcome at this school.
m%ﬂﬂg% 71.8 % Preferred Preferred 4.64
| B e e
| feel that | belong at this school.
$25761%) 66.7 % Preferred Preferred 4.56
.7 4N s NCE < U ——
I am happy to be at school.
‘Zm 25764%) 62.8/% Preferred Preferred 4.47
| RIS 25'6[% 126(91% 30.8% Actual Actual 3,67
I look forward to coming to school.

. 1:541% 82:1#81%) 55.1 % Preferred Preferred 418
@ Almost Never Rarely & N ) . & & &
@® Sometimes Often Vs@eéz & 6&0@ & ‘g“\g\
@ Almost Always s S
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Affirming Diversity

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

Actual

Preferred

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 2.5 and 4.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 3.25.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 1.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Affirming Diversity scale, was 3.25 with a
standard deviation of 0.96.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

2.8 . FEO% 4% fEEB  Actual e 00 33% 0 |

| learn about the cultures of others at this school.
:6..4 U7 32511% :32X11% 26.9'% Preferred Preferred 3.74
| EX3 21°8% 3313[0%) 30.8% Actual Actual 376

The teachers know about where | come from.
@% 15'41% 130"81%) Preferred Preferred 3.94
28.2% 231% | Z1E0 OBWUFAL —Actual ) e 264 |
Special days in my culture are talked about at this
school.
17.9 % rRA:X7)$29!51% 12181%,  26.9/% Preferred Preferred 3.18
15.4 % IRERX7IN1002(050K165709%)  29.5% Actual acwal [T
My culture is understood.

12.8 % RN'5:41%1816574%) 51.3.% Preferred Preferred 3.9
@ Almost Never Rarely & ) . & & &
@® Sometimes often Vsé;éé 4 (oé’&o o ‘g“\@s\"
@ Almost Always 0
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Rule Clarity

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

"1

Actual Preferred

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Rule Clarity scale, was 4.24 with a standard
deviation of 0.72.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.5.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 2.25.
For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.75 and 4.75.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale Average response for each item

ealeR23tile

| know the school rules.

EZ.GI% 117/91%) 71.8 % Preferred Preferred 4.56
l10.3 L) 724741% 285219/ 32:1% Actual Actual 3.72

| e s I

The school rules help me to feel safe.
Preferred Preferred 4.21

I 0% 206 T

The school rules let me know what things are not okay.

I Mﬂﬂc@% 65.4.% Preferred Preferred 4.4
B @% 208% 53.8.% Actual Actual 4.14

The school rules are clear to me.

15%4{9%) 70.5% Preferred Preferred 4.45
@ Almost Never Rarely & ) & &

o L . & o’ ¢
@® SsSometimes Often Vsé;éz @ (oé’&o ° ‘g“\‘@
@ Almost Always P
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Reporting and Seeking Help

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

Actual Preferred

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Reporting and Seeking Help scale, was 3.82
with a standard deviation of 0.8.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 1.8.
For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.2 and 4.4.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
[ RURRTY 29109 231000 24.7.% [T Il 343 0

|1 would tell a teacher when bad things happen.
22511%3 [819!51%] 42.9.% Preferred Preferred 3.81

EBA% 40:3 % Actual aceual
| would tell a teacher when someone has a problem.

| 14231%) 1291919 50.6/% Preferred Preferred 4.25
(W56 % Ji5'6% 64.9.% Actual aceusl Y

| would tell a teacher when someone is bullied.
(1S3 O001413]%, 74% Preferred Preferred 4.61
[ RERXA 23749% a7 23.4% T accoa EEE

I would tell a teacher if | feel unsafe.
| XK7516'91%)|F20"81%) Preferred Preferred 3.83
- 50 i i 39

LERD195 % 325504 SC80% Actual If | told a teacher | was being bullied, they would do Actual
[ 1K10%4.%16/91%; 64.9.% Preferred something to help. Preferred 435
@ Almost Never Rarely & & ) & & &
@® Sometimes Often 73“;04?" Q-"" Q‘}—‘& & Q‘i@'ﬁe
@ Almost Always S IN
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Support for Learning

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

.7

Actual Preferred

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.75 and 4.75.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.5.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 2.5.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Support for Learning scale, was 4.22 with a
standard deviation of 0.69.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

| T 519% o
My teachers give me extra help if | have a problem with
my work.
mm% 701 % Preferred Preferred 4.57
[
9.1 %) 7251 136!41% 31.2/% Actual Actual 3.87,
' _ My teachers know when | have trouble learning
something.
I 16:91% $277231%) 51.9/% Preferred Preferred 4.26
I D 42.4% s
My teachers give me extra help if | need it.
K107419616!919%) 67.5.% Preferred Preferred 4.45
My teachers help me to improve my school work.
e T - 456
@ Almost Never Rarely & N ) . & & & J
@® SsSometimes Often Vsé;éz 4 (oé’&o o ‘g“\‘@
@ Almost Always ® N
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Teacher Feedback

Almost Always
Often Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Teacher Feedback scale, was 3.9 with a
standard deviation of 0.78.
Sometimes Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 2.

Rarely For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.5 and 4.5.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Almost Never
Actual Preferred

Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item

| EsEn

Feedback from my teachers helps me to understand

what | need to do to improve.
m 20!81%) 68.8% Preferred Preferred 4.57

X 14.3 % BR% | 247% 28.6% Actual Actual “

My teachers give me feedback on my homework.

m 16:91% $291910%) Preferred Preferred 3.84

o1 4R N I - .

Feedback about where | went wrong helps me to learn.

10"41%%23741% 62:3 % Preferred Preferred 4.44

17 4B e I - e

I understand how my teachers mark my work.

I 10'419%%19'5(% 62.31% Preferred Preferred 4.32

@ Almost Never Rarely & ) & &
2 N & & ST
@® Sometimes Often Vs@eéz @ (oe'o N ‘g“\g\

@ Almost Always 0




Expectations for Success

The EXPECTATIONS FOR SUCCESS construct assesses the extent to which students feel that their teachers expect them to succeed and challenge them to learn.

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never
Actual Preferred

with a standard deviation of 0.47.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Expectations for Success scale, was 4.45

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.33.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 3.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 4 and 5.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

131% 27/231% 57.1 % Actual Actual 4.39
My teachers expect me to do well.
115:61% [I22318% 58.4.% Preferred Preferred 4.35
My teachers expect me to try my hardest.
11-70%%19!51% 64.9'% Preferred Preferred 4.45
16:91% 33!81% 46.8 % Actual Actual 4.25
My teachers give me work that makes me think hard.

‘7.8 U0 23'41% 20!81% 41.6% Preferred Preferred 3.83
@ Almost Never Rarely & N ) 2 & &
@® Sometimes ® oOften Vsé;éz ¢ (o&o & Q‘Q\Q\'ﬁ
@ Almost Always s IS

35



Protective and Risk Factors

Means for each construct.

Wellbeing

Resilience

Moral Identity

Sometimes

Almost Always

@ Actual

Social Harm

Disruptive
Behaviour

Risky

Behaviour
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Protective and Risk Factors

Variations for each construct.

Almost Always S S

Often
Sometimes
Rare|y o —— o
Almost Never —_— —_—
'06 (“P &éﬂ éo 5 0& . 0&
O X (2 2 N N
2 N N \) s &
A§ Q) ) > N N
< N e )
(b\ < < & 2 A2
@0 S '40 @
) o
R <
&
o\

@ Actual
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Protective and Risk Factors: By Gender

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

@ Male (N=38)

@ Female (N=37)

1r05!
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Protective and Risk Factors: By Gender

Almost Always

Often
Sometimes
o
Category: Rarely @ Actual
Male (N=38)
Almost Never
&
&
>
&
2
NS)
Q'_\‘:
Almost Always
Often
Sometimes
o
Category: Rarely @ Actual
Female (N=37) o
Almost Never
&
&
2>
&
Q
&5
&
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Protective and Risk Factors: By Year Level

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

@ Yrs5(N=34)

@ Yr6 (N=44)

1.13
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Protective and Risk Factors: By Year Level

Almost Always
Often T
Sometimes

o
Category: Rarely (o) @ Actual
Yr 5 (N=34) o
Almost Never
o"“\d 4
e
Nt
&
Almost Always T
Often
Sometimes
o
Category: Rarely o) (o) @ Actual
Yr 6 (N=44) o
Almost Never
o) R
(‘o )
b@
N




Protective and Risk Factors: By Language

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

@ English (N=71)

@ EAL (N=7)
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Protective and Risk Factors: By Language

Almost Always
Often

Sometimes

Category: Rarely

o
(o] @ Actual
English (N=71) o

Almost Never (o)

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Category: @ Actual

Rarely

EAL (N=7)

Almost Never



Protective and Risk Factors: By Additional Language

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

@ Additional Language (N=16)

@ Only English (N=55)

1.2



Protective and Risk Factors: By Additional Language

Almost Always 1 T T
Often !
Sometimes
Category: o 8 o o
Additional Language Rarely o @ Actual
(N=16)
Almost Never
‘}d . ‘&z eo% ’béo \0\}( '\°\§
N (3 K\
b N » \‘b Q 2
A & Q ) o o
> < N (o S QY
@o& P o o
$ 2
("Q <
6“’
Almost Always T
Often
Sometimes
o
Catego ry:. Rarely o) (o) @® Actual
Only English (N=55)
o
Almost Never
) 2 3
& &\é& &
\b o ‘\'b
A\Y < )
@ < \2
N4 B




Protective and Risk Factors: By Birth Place

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

@ Australia (N=67)

@ Overseas (N=11)

1r05!
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Protective and Risk Factors: By Birth Place

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Category:
Australia (N=67)

Rarely @ Actual

Almost Never

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Category:

Rarely @ Actual

Overseas (N=11)

Almost Never



Protective and Risk Factors: By Religion

Means for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

@ cCatholic (N=61)

@ Other religion (N=9)

@® No religion (N=6)

1.33
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Protective and Risk Factors: By Religion

Variations for each construct. Categories with less than four responses have been omitted.

Almost Always — —l— —_
Often
Sometimes -

. (o)
Category: Rarely o @ Actual
Catholic (N=61) — o)

Almost Never O

Almost Always
Often
Sometimes é
Category: Rarely (o) o

@ Actual
Other religion (N=9)
Almost Never O
- e & <&
o (9 X8 < a
& \\&o \@Q\ ° s %é\
(b\' 0‘7 &0 b’b\ (‘)Q ‘5
Qo <« c)o o\‘) q_{v
Almost Always
Often
Sometimes
o
Category: Rarely @ Actual
No religion (N=6)

Almost Never

%,

5
L@
Q,
69
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Moral Identity

The MORAL IDENTITY construct assesses the extent to which students have a commitment to lines of action that promote or protect the welfare of others.

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

——

Actual

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.25.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.81 and 4.75.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 2.5.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Moral Identity scale, was 4.25 with a
standard deviation of 0.69.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

111%51% 39)74% Actual When someone is having a problem, | try to help. Actual 4.24
I 111:51% 32410% 46.2 % Actual When someone is bullied, | speak up. Actual 4.12
I 111%51% 42231% 38.5/% Actual When someone is picked on, | try to stop it. Actual 4.08
17:91% 38!50% 39:7'% Actual I help other students when they have a problem. Actual
@ Almost Never Rarely & N & & & & o
@® Sometimes ® Often ?\6;04 ¢ 4 "’&o & *61@&
@ Almost Always P v
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Resilience

The RESILIENCE construct assesses the extent to which students are able to cope with adversity and stress and achieve goals in the face of obstacles.

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

-

Actual

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Resilience scale, was 3.74 with a standard
deviation of 0.76.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 3.75.
Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 2.
For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3.25 and 4.25.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Percentage of each response Items included in the scale Average response for each item
2:1-81% 44°91% 32.1% Actual | keep trying when things go wrong. Actual 4.08
| 15.4 % | 20059 32510% 30:81% Actual | do not let things get me down. Actual 376

:6.4 % 37-21% 28%21% 24.4%

11.5 R0 211:81% 35:9)% 21.81%

Actual I keep smiling when things are hard. Actual

Actual I look at the good side of things. Actual —

@ Almost Never Rarely & & 6‘@6 «& & o
@® Sometimes ® often v\é;ée <® 6‘?}\ © V’i@é
@ Almost Always <L v
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The WELLBEING scale assesses the extent to which students experience life in a positive way.

Wellbeing

Almost Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Almost Never

Actual

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 3 and 4.75.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 4.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 1.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Wellbeing scale, was 3.78 with a standard
deviation of 0.96.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

|

i.1 %) 23130 32310% 38.51% Actual | have been happy. Actual 3:99

l10.3 L) 23510% 28'21% 30:81% Actual | have looked forward to each day. Actual “

I14.1 L 25161% 28220% 29.5'% Actual I have felt cheerful. Actual 3.68

I11.5 L081674% 35190% 321 % Actual I have felt calm. Actual

@ Almost Never Rarely & & & & &
@® Sometimes @® Often v\é;éé & e“\é\ * y&é\\@&g
@ Almost Always s N
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Social Harm

The SOCIAL HARM construct assesses the extent to which students have experienced social harm or conflict at school.

A lot

Regularly

A few times

Once

Never

Actual

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 1.45 and 3.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 2.4.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Social Harm scale, was 2.36 with a standard
deviation of 0.97.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 1.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

33.31% 397,% 11.5 %l

Actual I have been hit at school. Actual 2.49
15.4 % . Actual | have been teased at school. Actual 2.71
Actual | have been called embarrassing names at school. Actual 2.27
.4 "/H Actual I have been left out of games on purpose at school. Actual 2.23
Actual | have experienced bullying online or on social media. Actual 2.03
: II-\\I i::vrtimes ° g:gc: larly ééé oo& :;§ & o;‘\#\* v.\°"'
@® Alot &o @
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The DISRUPTIVE BEHAVIOUR construct assesses the extent to which students perceive lessons to be disrupted by others.

Disruptive Behaviour

A lot

Regularly

A few times

Once

Never

Actual

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 2.5 and 3.75.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 3.

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 5 and the minimum was 1.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Disruptive Behaviour scale, was 3.09 with a
standard deviation of 0.83.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

Actual Students distracted me from my work. Actual 318
23:1% 12!8\% 43!61% 12.8 %l Actual Students were rude to the teacher. Actual 2.69
10231% 4857,% 21.8% @ Actual Students did not listen to the teacher. Actual 314
775% 51:31% 231% QpERICE  Actual Students misbehaved in class. Actual
@ Never ® Once & & ¥ Ny v
@® Afewtimes Regularly &~ o «@5\ & &?\@ 1
@ Alot &«
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Risky Behaviour

A lot

Regularly

A few times

Once

Never
Actual

standard deviation of 0.

Note these figures do not include some extreme outliers.

Median Value (--): For the actual version, the median average item mean was 1.

For the actual version, 50% of average item means fell between 1 and 1.

Mean and Standard Deviation: For the actual version, the average item mean for the Risky Behaviour scale, was 1 with a

Range: For the actual version, the maximum average item mean was 1 and the minimum was 1.

Percentage of each response

Items included in the scale

Average response for each item

80:81% 15741%) Actual | damaged school property on purpose. Actual
75 Actual | visited inappropriate websites. Actual N3]
@® Never Once 04?5 oo& A . \é\* ?'0&
@® Afewtimes Regularly < CoHr & N\
. Alot \'\& <
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I have never felt left out

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

I have felt left out

0%

12:5%)(4)

How well | can do my work

10%

15.63% (5)

The way that | look

Feeling Left Out

41.03%)(32)

20%

Reasons for Feeling Left Out

12!5%)(4)

The way that | behave

58.97% (46)

30%

3.13%(1)

40%

0%1(0)

50%

My disability

Where | come from

56.25% (18)

Something else

60%
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Text Responses for Students who Selected 'Something else'

The responses below were from the students who selected 'Something else' for the reason for feeling left out.

Because | am not friend with them. Only one person that bully me

Because I'm short

Don't wanna tell

From my friends and games

I don't know why. | have been left out of games or discussions.

| sometimes feel invisible to people

People don'tinclude me in their stuff and games

People have left me out in games and stuff like that.

Private

Something

Sometimes, there are only two people and one of them don't want to play with me, disabilities or just my friends being mean.

What I like to play

Whati play with

When | play class games/lunch games

When | play game they thimk i'm bad.

my friends secretly talk about stuff the but if i ask what is it they say it is nothing.

yes in year 3 when no one let me play with them for a while and | had no friends so I sat on the pench thinking
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No

Maybe

Yes

No

Maybe

Yes

There is at least one adult at the school that | can trust

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
There is at least one adult at this school who cares about me
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Overview

Upper Primary: Views on the School Climate

Rule Clarity

Affirming
Diversity

Reporting and
Seeking Help

School Support for
Connectedne Learning
Peer Teacher
Connectedness Feedback
Almost Always
Teacher Expectations
Support for Success

@ Actual ©® Preferred

Overview

Upper Primary: Protective and Risk Factors

Social Harm

Wellbeing

Resilience Disruptive
Behaviour
Often
Moral Identity Almost Always Risky
Behaviour

@ Actual
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